



PRESS RELEASE

New entry for Indosuez Wealth Management in Italy Enrico Vergani joins the commercial team led by Bonaventura Canino

Milan, 13 June 2024 - Indosuez Wealth Management in Italy, the global brand of the Crédit Agricole Group's Wealth Management division dedicated to HNWI and UHNWI clients, announces the arrival of **Enrico Vergani** in the role of Senior Wealth Manager and Head of North West Area for the Italian market.

Enrico Vergani will oversee the commercial development of this area with a focus on the Large Wealth segment, further strengthening the network of professionals led by Indosuez Wealth Management's Chief Executive Officer in Italy **Bonaventura Canino**.

Enrico Vergani is a professional with over 25 years of experience in advising national and foreign investors on liquid and illiquid assets. He started his career in London at Banca IMI, then returned to Milan where he worked at UBS and Merrill Lynch. In 2014 he joined Mediobanca (formerly Banca Esperia) in the division that looks after the interests of private clients.

In the course of his career, he combined financial advisory activities with commitments on the boards of various companies and collaborations with Italian and foreign universities, also participating in the publication of several texts on financial statement analysis and ESG.

He is a Crtified International Investment Analyst - CIIA, and holds a degree in Business Administration from the Università Luigi Bocconi of Milan.

Bonaventura Canino, General Manager of Indosuez Wealth Management in Italy, declares: "I am delighted to welcome Enrico to our team. This arrival is part of our wealth management business development strategy in Italy and represents an important boost for the growth of our business, particularly in the North West Area. Thanks to his experience, which joins that of our teams, Indosuez further accelerates the development of the Italian structure, confirming the focus on the HNWI and UHNWI client segment for which it is able to offer a complete and global service, thanks to its international network and that of the Crédit Agricole Group".

Mario Buquicchio, Deputy General Manager and in charge of the HR, Marketing, Investment Solutions and Business & Client Service areas of Indosuez Wealth Management in Italy, adds: "Enrico's arrival further reinforces the choice of the model we have adopted and are continuing to implement, a business model through which we want to present ourselves to Italian entrepreneurs with authoritative contacts on the territory, able to combine the professionalism and personalisation typical of a "boutique" with access to a broad and integrated service platform of a large international group".

About Indosuez Wealth Management

Indosuez Wealth Management is the global wealth management brand of the Crédit Agricole Group, the world's 10th largest bank by balance sheet (The Banker 2022).

For more than 150 years, Indosuez Wealth Management has supported major private clients, families, entrepreneurs and professional investors in managing their private and professional assets. The bank offers a tailormade approach that enables each of its clients to preserve and develop their wealth in line with their aspirations. Its teams offer a continuum of services and offerings including Advisory, Financing, Investment Solutions, Fund servicing, Technology and Banking Solutions.





Indosuez Wealth Management has nearly 4,500 employees in 16 locations around the world: In Europe (Germany, Belgium, Spain, France, Italy, Luxembourg, the Netherlands, Portugal, Monaco and Switzerland), Asia Pacific (Hong Kong SAR, New Caledonia and Singapore), the Middle East (Dubai, Abu Dhabi) and Canada (representative office). With approximately €200 billion in client assets, the Indosuez Group is one of the European leaders in wealth management.

http://www.ca-indosuez.com

About Crédit Agricole in Italy

The Crédit Agricole Group, among the top 10 banking groups in the world with 11.5 million members, is present in 46 countries including Italy, its second domestic market. Here it operates with all its business lines: from commercial banking to consumer credit, from corporate & investment banking to private banking and asset management, up to insurance and services dedicated to large assets. The cooperation between the commercial network and business lines guarantees a broad and integrated operation to 6 million active customers, through approximately 1,600 points of sale and 16,200 employees, with a growing support to the economy amounting to EUR 100 billion in loans. In addition to Crédit Agricole Italia, the Group consists of Corporate and Investment Banking (CACIB), Specialised Financial Services (Agos, CA Auto Bank), Leasing (Crédit Agricole Leasing, part of Crédit Agricole Italia) and Factoring (Eurofactor), Asset Management and Asset Services (Amundi, CACEIS), Insurance (Crédit Agricole Vita, Crédit Agricole Assicurazioni, Crédit Agricole Creditor Insurance) and Wealth Management (Indosuez Wealth Management in Italy and CA Indosuez Fiduciaria).

www.credit-agricole.it

CONTATTI STAMPA

Area Relazioni Esterne - Servizio Relazioni con i media

Crédit Agricole Italia

Email: relazioniesterne@credit-agricole.it

Tel. 0521.21.2826 / 2846 / 2801